
 

Ward 6 Neighborhood Planning Assembly  
Thursday, June 7, 2102 at 7:00 p.m. 

Greek Orthodox Church, 600 South Willard Street 
 

Facilitator Rick Bryant; Note Taker Annika Freudenberger Cookies: Neil Groberg 
 
6:45 - Social time & cookies 
7:00 – Overview and approval of agenda & minutes and Peter Keating Introduction as new Steering Committee 

member 
7:05  - School Commissioners Report 
7:15 – Institutional Neighbors Report – Champlain College and University of Vermont 
7:25– City Councilor’s Report – Norm Blais, Karen Paul - City council update 
7:35- Update on Plan BTV on the waterfront and downtown master plan- 
          Peter Potts, chair of the planning commission  
7:40- IS THE ROUNDABOUT STILL COMING? - DISCUSSION ON THIS AND OTHER ROAD ISSUES 

Amy H Bell, Planning Coordinator, Joshua Schultz VT Agency of Transportation 
  Norman J. Baldwin, DPW 
8:15 - Legislative Session Update-Discussion moderated by Andy Montroll- To date Tim Ashe, Philip Baruth, 

Sally Fox, Jill Krowinski, Ginny Lyons and Suzi Wizowaty have agreed to participate-  
8:50 – Information on AARP Burlington Livable Community Project  
8:55 – Other Business -(no meetings in July or August unless circumstances dictate)- 
9:00 – Adjourn  
 
Ward 6 Steering Committee:  Chittenden District 3-5:  
Rick Bryant, 497 0394, r.bryant322@gmail.com  Johannah Donovan (D) 863-4634 

jdonovan@burlingtontelecom.net  Annika Freudenberger, annikaboo@gmail.com 
Suzi Wizowaty (D) 864-5651 

wizowaty@burlingtontelecom.net  
Neil Groberg, 399-2240, neil@neemploymentlaw.com  
Mary Esther Treat, 863-3272, mectreat@gmail.com 

 Peter Keating, keating@burlingtontelecom.net 
City Councilors:  State Senators:  
Norm Blais, NormBlaisvt@gmail.com Tim Ashe (P/D) 318-0903 

timashe@burlingtontelecom.net  Karen Paul, 863 3817, paulfin@sover.net  
 Philip Baruth (D) 656-3298 pbaruth@leg.state.vt.us  
Board of School Commissioners:  Sally Fox (D) 860-6428 sfox@leg.state.vt.us 
Jill Evans, 658-6768, jgevans@bsdvt.org Virginia “Ginny” Lyons (D) 863-6129 

vlyons@leg.state.vt.us Alan Matson, 735-6271, amatson@bsdvt.org 
Hinda Miller (D) 660-4880 

hinda@deforestconcepts.com  
 
State Representatives Chittenden District 3-3 

Diane Snelling (R) 482-4382 dbsnelling@aol.com  Jason Lorber (D) 863-9429 jlorber@leg.state.vt.us 
Jill Krowinski (D) 363-3907 
jkrowinski@leg.state.vt.us 

 
 

Chittenden District 3-4: 
Kesha Ram (D) 881-4433 kesharam@kesharam.org  
Christopher Pearson (P) 860-3933 
 
For information on accessibility, alternate forms of the agenda, including something on the agenda, etc., of the Ward 6 
Neighborhood Planning Assembly, contact any of the Steering Committee members listed above.  
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